rgeon Bay
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CITY OF STURGEON BAY COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2024
6:00 p.m.
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL - 421 MICHIGAN ST
DAVID J. WARD, MAYOR

Call to order.

Pledge of Allegiance.

Roll call.

Adoption of agenda.

Public Comment on agenda items only.

Consideration of the following bills: General Fund - $5,819,354.51, Capital Fund - $43,717.76,
Cable TV - $38.27, TID #6 - $156.00, TID #4 - $11,034.39, TID #10 - $1,504.68, Solid Waste
Enterprise Fund - $22,605.66, and Compost Site Enterprise Fund - $108.39 for a grand total
of $5,898,519.66. [roll call]

CONSENT AGENDA

All items listed with an asterisk (*) are considered routine and will be enacted by one motion.
There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member requests
before the Adoption of the Agenda, in which event the item will be removed from the
Consent Agenda and considered immediately following the consent agenda.

*a.

*b.

Approval of 2/6/24 regular Common Council minutes.

Place the following minutes on file:

(1) Community Protection & Services Committee — 12/6/23
(2) Police & Fire Commission —1/11/24

(3) Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee — 1/30/24
Place the following reports on file:

(1) Fire Department Report — January 2024

(2) Police Department Report — January 2024

Consideration of: Approval of Temporary Class B Beer license for Sturgeon Bay
Visitor and Convention Bureau.

Consideration of: Approval of Temporary Class B Beer and Class B Wine License
for St. John Bosco School.

Consideration of: Approval of Street Closure Application for Destination Sturgeon
Bay for Fine Art Fair.

Consideration of: Approval of Sidewalk Café Permit for Henry S. Barid #174.



10.

11.

12,

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

* h. Community Protection & Services Committee recommendation re: Approve changes
to Section 9.05 — Tourist Rooming House.

Mayoral Appointments.

First reading of ordinance re: Amend Section 9.05(3)(a)(1) of the Municipal Code — Tourist
Rooming House.

Consideration of: Award of Contract for Project 2004A (2024 West Waterfront Promenade).

Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Approve purchase of one
(1) Volvo L90H rubber tire loader from Aring Equipment in the amount not to exceed
$267,000 and trade in 2001 Volvo L90H valued at $41,500, and transferring $17,000 from
budget line 10-300-000-59065, street sweeper, to cover the additional costs of the purchase.

Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Approve the contract with
Flock Safety for the installation of license plate reader camera system in the amount of
$31,500 and with the understanding that if the system fits departmental needs, the City will
have a recurring cost of $30,000 annually.

Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Approve resurfacing the
Safe Boat in the amount of $39,234.82 including estimated shipping costs and approve
repairs with Safe Boat as sole source.

City Administrator report.

Mayor’s report.

Convene in closed session in accordance with the following exemption:

Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public
funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining
reasons require a closed session. Wis. Stats. 19.85(1)(e)

Consideration of: Purchase of Property on Division Road.

Move to reconvene in open session to take formal action upon preceding subject of closed
session, if appropriate; or to conduct discussion or give further consideration where the
subject is not appropriate for closed session consideration. The Council may adjourn in

closed session.

Adjourn.

NOTE: DEVIATION FROM THE AGENDA ORDER SHOWN MAY OCCUR.

Posted:
Date:
Time:

By:

2o \p24
1’2:mp,~m
N4

NOTE: COUNCIL CHAMBERS WILL BE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC TO OBSERVE AND
RENDER PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY. THE MEETING WILL BE
LIVESTREAMED AT https://sbtv.viebit.com/ AND CABLE ACCESS CHANNEL 988.




SmmTe 19/13/2024

VENDOR # NAME

GENERAL FUND
GENERAL FUND
ASSETS

HEARTBUS HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS, LLC

CITY COUNCIL

03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10

LAW/LEGAL

AMUNDSEN AMUNDSEN DAVIS, LLC
BUELOW BUELOW, VETTER, BUIKEMA,

CITY CLERK-TREASURER

04650 DOOR COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS

COMPUTER

04696
04696
04696
04696
04696
HEARTBUS
HEARTBUS

DOOR COUNTY TREASURER

HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS, LLC

BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT

DCI DOOR COUNTY INSPECTIONS, LLC
ISLLC INSPECTION SPECIALISTS, LLC

CITY HALL
03159 SPECTRUM
03159
04966 EAGLE MECHANICAL INC
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES
19880
WARNER WARNER-WEXEL LLC

WARNER

ITEM DESCRIPTION

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 02/20/2024

ACCOUNT #

5 YR LIC MERAKI ENTRPRS CLD 01-000-000-16010
TOTAL ASSETS

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

01/24 3 ALDER CELLPHONES 01-105-000-58999
TOTAL

TOTAL CITY COUNCIL

12/23 GENERAL LEGAL MATTERS
01/24 LABOR SPECIAL COUNSEL

01-110-000-55010
01-110-000-57900

TOTAL

TOTAL LAW/LEGAL

MINUTES COPIES 01-115-000-56350

TOTAL

TOTAL CITY CLERK~-TREASURER

01-125-000-55550
01-125-000-55550
01~125-000-55550
01-125-000-55550
01-125-000-55550
01-125-000-55550
01-125-000-55550

01/24 IS INTERNET USAGE
ANNUAL WISCNET FEE

01/24 AG INTERNET

4TH QTR FIBER LOCATES

1ST QTR SOFTWARE~COMP
ACROBACT PRO

5 YR LIC MERAKI ENTRPRS CLD

TOTAL

TOTAL COMPUTER

01-140-000~55010
01-140-000-55010

PRE TRIAL/TRIAL-~BUTCHS BAR
01/24 BUILDING PERMITS

TOTAL

TOTAL BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT

01-160-000-58999
01-160-000~58998
01-160-000-55300
01-160-000-56150
01-160-000-58650
01-160-000-51850
01-160-000-51850

01/24 FIRE CABLE SVC

01/24 FIRE CABLE SVC
THERMOCOUPLE REPLACE/FURN CLN
421 MICHIGAN STREET

421 MICHIGAN STREET

PAPER TOWELS

TRASH BAGS

842,

842.

842.

111

111

111.

1,144.
8,686.

9,830

9,830.

100.
472.
375.
528,
1,068.
494,
210.

3,2409.

3,249.

1,040.
.70

3,125

4,165.

4,165.

143

147.
216.
1,909.
.01

218

29.

AMOUNT DUE

96

96

96

.57

.57

57

00
00

.00

00

.50

.50

.50

00
00
93
10
52
27

27

00

70

70

.71

00

02

21




DATE: 02/13/2024
TIME: 14:53:20
ID: AP44307ZN

VENDOR # NAME

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 02/20/2024

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT #

PAGE: 2

AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND

CITY HALL

WARNER
WARNER
WARNER

INSURANCE

MCCLONE
MCCLONE
MCCLONE
MCCLONE
MCCLONE
MCCLONE
MCCLONE
MCCLONE

MCCLONE AGENCY, INC

GENERAL EXPENDITURES

04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER
04696
04696
04696
04696
04696
POLICE DEPARTMENT
15890 PACK AND SHIP PLUS
20708 TRAF—-O-TERTA SYSTEM
HENRY CLINT HENRY
POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER
08225 HERLACHE SMALL ENGINE
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES
19880
19880
ADVAUTO GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBTION LLC
DEIBELE LUKE DEIBELE
PATRIOT PATRIOT MOTOR STURGEON BAY LLC
PATRIOT
PATRIOT
PREVEA PREVEA HEALTH OCCUPTNL HEALTH
PREVEA
PSYCHOLO PSYCHOLOGIE CLINIQUE S.C
PSYCHOLO
REINHARD REINHARDT COLLISION CENTER
WIEGANDM MICHELLE SNOVER

TIDY FOAM
HARDWOUND TOWELS
FOAMING SOAP DISPENSER

TOTAL

TOTAL CITY HALL

03/24 WORK COMP

03/24 GEN LIABILITY

03/24 POLICE PROF LIABILITY
03/24 PUBLIC OFFICL LIABILITY
03/24 AUTO LIABILITY

03/24 AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
03/24 CRIMES/BONDS

03/24 CYBER

TOTAL

TOTAL INSURANCE

ANNUAL PHONE MAINTENANCE
18T QTR SOFTWARE-PHONE
01/24 CITY HALL PHONE SVC
01/24 FIRE PHONE SVC
01/24 MUNC SVC PHONE SVC
01/24 POLICE PHONE SVC

TOTAL

01-160-000-51850
01-160-000-51850
01-160-000-51850

01-165-000-58750
01-165-000-56400
01-165-000-57150
01-165-000-57400
01-165-000~-55200
01-165-000-55200
01-165-000-55450
01-165-000-55450

01-199-000-58200
01-199-000-58200
01-193-000-58200
01-199-000-58200
01-199-000-58200
01-1389-000-58200

TOTAL GENERAL EXPENDITURES

EVIDENCE TO CRIME LAB
PARKING TICKETS
CLOTHING ALLOWANCE/HENRY

TOTAL

01-200-000-57250
01-200-000-51600
01-200-000-52900

TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT

01/24 CRADELPOINT PORT SEC CAM

01/24 FUEL CHARGES

OIL PUMP REPAIR/DIVE TRUCK
SUNSET PRK BT LAUNCH

110 5 NEENAH AVE CAMERA
SHORECREST RD CAMERA

MOTOR OIL

01/24 BOOT REIMBURSE/DEIBELE
SQUAD 10 MAINTENANCE

SQUAD 60 MAINTENANCE

SQUAD 20 MAINTENANCE

NEW EMPLOYEE SCREEN/VAN EREM
NEW EMPLOYEE SCREEN/MCAVOY
CLINICAL PSYCH EVAL/MCAVOY
CLINICAL PSYCH EVAL/VAN EREM
SQUAD 40 REPAIR

UNIFORM PANTS/SNOVER

01-215-000-58999
01-215-000-51650
01-215-000-58600
01-215-000-56150
01-215-000-56150
01-215-000-56150
01-215-000-58600
01-215-000-52300
01-215-000-58600
01-215-000-58600
01-215-000-58600
01-215-000-57100
01-215-000-57100
01-215-000-57100
01-215-000-57100
01-215-000~58600
01-215-000-525900

52.
27.

2,779.

2,779.

12,702.
2,752.
1,481.
2,469.

.42

2,790.

.33

293.

1,574

115

24,179.

24,179

5,062.

246.
.52
.78
13.
.54

35

5,387

5,387.

18.
351.
.20

402

402

6l.
3,526.
25.
20.
17.
17.
37.
100.
73.
1.
52.
188.
188.
610.
610.
10,717.
97.

00
66
67
67

17

25

.25

95
54

07

.40

40

37
14

.71

.71



DATE: 02/13/2024
TIME: 14:53:20
ID: AP4430ZN

VENDOR # NAME

GENERAL FUND
POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL

POLICE DEPT. / INVESTIGATIONS

ACCURINT LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS

FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04636
08225
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
CHOICE
FIRE SRV
GARAGE
JANDRIN
PREVEA

DOOR COUNTY TREASURER
HERLACHE SMALL ENGINE
STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

CHOICE1l HEALTH CARE SERVICES
FIRE SERVICE, INC.

GARAGE DOOR SERVICES OF DC
JANDRIN REFRIGERATION

PREVEA HEALTH OCCUPTNIL HEALTH

ROADWAYS/STREETS

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 02/20/2024

ITEM DESCRIPTION

TOTAL

ACCOUNT #

TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL

01/25 CONTRACT FEE
TOTAL

TOTAL POLICE DEPT.

ASSORTED SUPPLIES
COMBINTION CONN
CLAMP/SPRAYPAINT

ROCK SWITCH W/LOCKOUT
COUPLER/WASH MACHINE HOSE
GROUT/TILE BRUSH/RUB ALCOHOL
HOLE SAWS

ROD/GROUT SEALR/FLUX ACID BRSH
GALVNIZED TUBE STRAP
GARAGE TRANSMITTER BUTTON
CREDIT RETURN

01/24 FUEL CHARGES

VENT SAW REPAIR

MARTIN PARK RESTROOM

421 MICHIGAN STREET

TRUCK FILL

MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE

835 N 14TH AVE

GARLAND PARK

SUNSET CONSN CNTR

FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER
OTUMBA PARK

WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE
WEST SIDE FIRE STATION
WEST SIDE FIRE STATION
WEST SIDE FIRE STATION

38 S NEENAH AVE PAVILLION
S NEENAH AVE RESTROOM
WEST SIDE BALLFLD LITES
GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE

FIRE TRAINING SITE

FIRE TRAINING SITE

QUINCY ST BALLFLD

92 E MAPLE ST DOCK

1ST AVE MARINA/RESTROOM
KENTUCKY 5T CITY PKG RAMP
KENTCUKY ST CITY MARINA
SIGN SHED

CHERRY BLOSSOM PK

TEST STRIPS

CHANNEL-FRONT WINDOW E707
REMOTE TRANSMTTR/WEATHER SEAL
WATER FILTER-ICE MACHINE
EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL SCREENS

01-225-000-57950

/ INVESTIGATIONS

01-250-000-54999
01-250-000-54999
01-250-000-54999
01-250-000-54999
01-250-000-54999
01-250-000-54999
01-250~-000-54999
01-250-000-54998
01-250-000-54999
01-250-000-54999
01-250-000-54999
01-250-000-51650
01-250-000-56250
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250~000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000~-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56150
01-250-000-58650
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56150
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-54999
01-250-000~-53000
01-250-000-56250
01-250-000-56250
01-250-000-57100

TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT

PAGE:

AMOUNT DUE

16,414

16,414.

105

105.

105.

65.

17.
16.

15.
33.
34.

49.
-49.
23.
124.

189.
59.
71.
71,

71.
22.

71.
139.
115.

45.
45.
71.

13.
71.

71.
71.
22.
35.
164.
460.
100.
260.
2,671.

2,671,

.78

78

.00

00

00

3




DATE: 02/13/2024 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 4
TIME: 14:53:20 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP4430ZN
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 02/20/2024
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
ROADWAYS/STREETS
GREATLAK GREAT LAKES GRADING 8800 TON ASPHALT GRINDING 01-400-000-55700 20,000.00
TOTAL 20,000.00
TOTAL ROADWAYS/STREETS 20,000.00
SNOW REMOVAL
SNOW REMOVAL
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER HAUL LOADER TO GREEN BAY 01-410-000-55700 1,188.88
06012 FASTENAL COMPANY HARDWARE 01-410-000~51400 36.82
MACQUEEN MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT, LLC LEVER 01-410-000-51400 53.64
MACQUEEN SHIPPING 01-410-000-51400 22.26
TOTAL SNOW REMOVAL 1,301.60
TOTAL SNOW REMOVAL 1,301.60
STREET SIGNS AND MARKINGS
06012 FASTENAL COMPANY BOLTS 01-420-000-52550 7.81
06012 HARDWARE 01-420-000-52550 78.08
06012 HARDWARE 01-420-000-52550 10.27
06012 HARDWARE 01-420-000~52550 16.05
06012 HARDWARE 01-420-000~-52550 10.27
TOTAL 122.48
TOTAL STREET SIGNS AND MARKINGS 122.48
STREET MACHINERY
01720 ARING EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC VOLVO LOADER REPAIRS 01-450-000-53000 8,500.00
04603 HALRON LUBRICANTS INC 275 G DEF 01-450-000-51650 716.82
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 01/24 FUEL 560.07 G 01-450-000~51650 1,420.34
04696 01/24/ DSL FUEL 2732.93 G 01-450-000-51650 8,865.64
18945 S & R TRUCK CENTER, INC GP SENSOR 01-450-000-58600 331.11
18945 LABOR 01-450-000-58600 160.00
APPLIED APPLIED INDUSTRIALTECH INC EXTRA LONG NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS 01-450-000~52700 61.67
APPLIED SHIPPING 01-450-000-52700 11.79
LMG LMG INDUSTRIES INC AMBER BAR LIGHT 01-450-000-53000 172.49
LMG SHIPPING 01-450-000-53000 16.31
MIDLAND MIDLAND PLASTICS, INC 16" CLEAR VACUUM HOSE 25'ROLL 01-450-000-53000 2,100.00
O'REILLY O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-FIRST CALL TRACKLESS SUPPLIES 01-450-000-53000 45.68
TOTAL 22,401.85
TOTAL STREET MACHINERY 22,401.85
CITY GARAGE
06012 FASTENAL COMPANY GRINDING DISCS 01-460-000-58999 6.99
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES SALT SHED 01-460-000-56150 13.39
138880 835 N 14TH AVE 01-460-000-56150 791.08
19880 835 N 14TH AVE 01-460-000-58650 116.28
AMERWELD AMERICAN WELDING & GAS, INC FILL GAS BOTTLE/SWAP EMPTY 01-460-000-58999 76.05
AMERWELD GAS BOTTLE LEASE 01-460-000-58999 122.90
AMERWELD MONTTHLY TANK RENTAL 01-460-000-58999 167.35
VIKING VIKING ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC DUPLEX OQUTLETS 01-460-000-54999 22.30
TOTAL 1,316.34
TOTAL CITY GARAGE 1,316.34

CELEBRATION & ENTERTAINMENT



DATE: 02/13/2024
TIME: 14:53:20
ID: AP4430ZN

CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 5
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 02/20/2024

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
CELEBRATION & ENTERTAINMENT
RO000807 MARK THIEDE 1ST HARMONY INSTALL 01-480-000~58999 9,666.68
TOTAL 9,666.68
TOTAL CELEBRATION & ENTERTAINMENT 9,666.68
HIGHWAYS - GENERAL
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 808 S DULUTH AVE SIGN 01-499-000-58000 17.09
19880 EGG HARBOR RD TREFFC LITE 01-499-000-58000 26.19
19880 N 14TH 7 EGG HRBR TRFFC LITE 01-499-000~-58000 37.15
19880 2 TRFFC WARNING LIGHTS 01-499-000~-58000 8.25
19880 MADISON AVE TRFFC LITES 01-499~000-58000 122.20
19880 342 ORNAMENTAL ST LIGHTS 01-499-000-58000 4,896.26
19880 595 OVERHEAD ST LIGHTS 01-499-000-58000 6,440.58
19880 800 S LANSING & WALNUT SIGN 01-499-000-58000 8.60
19880 1ST AVE EAST SIDE DOCK 01-499-000-58000 39.73
19880 OLD HWY RD SIGN 01-499-000-58000 17.28
TOTAL 11,613.33
TOTAL HIGHWAYS - GENERAL 11,613.33
PARK & RECREATION ADMIN
17700 QUILL CORPORATION ASSORTED OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-500-000-51850 51.67
17700 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01~500-000-51950 51.99
PULSE PENINSULA PULSE ADVERTISING 01-500-000-57450 320.26
TOTAL 423.92
TOTAL PARK & RECREATION ADMIN 423.92
PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS
03025 CAPTAIN COMMODES INC DOG PARK PORT A POTTI 01-510-000-58999 110.00
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER GRANT AVE TREE/BRUSH REMOVAL 01-510-000-58450 313.82
04696 01/24 FUEL 202.37 G 01-510-000-51650 513.21
04696 01/24 DSL FUEL 14.83 G 01-510-000-51650 48.11
06012 FASTENAL COMPANY BOLTS 01-510-000-54999 14.25
06012 HARDWARE 01-510-000-54989 79.54
08225 HERLACHE SMALL ENGINE FUEL/AIR FILTERS-STRING TRIMMR 01-510-000-51900 79.27
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES MICHIGAN ST CHARGING STATION 01-510-000-56150 91.87
19880 MARTIN PARK PAVILION 01-510-000-56150 17.56
19880 MARTIN PARK RESTROOM 01-510-000~-58650 10.00
19880 MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE 01-510-000-56150 68.79
19880 MEM FLD-RINK FLOODING CREDIT 01-510-000-58650 -76.68
19880 MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE 01-510-000-58650 219.98
19880 GARLAND PARK 01-510-000-56150 13.39
19880 GARLAND PARK 01-510-000-58650 10.00
19880 SUNSET CONSN CNTR 01-510-000-56150 149.05
19880 SUNSET CONSN CNTR 01-510-000-58650 62.28
19880 FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER 01-510-000-56150 30.33
19880 OTUMBA PARK 01-510-000-56150 14.85
19880 OTUMBA PARK 01-510-000-58650 10.00
19880 WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE 01-510-000-56150 116.08
19880 WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE 01-510-000-58650 19.76
19880 MADISON AVE CHARGING STATION 01-510-000~56150 36.18
19880 JAYCEES BALLFLD STND 01-510-000-56150 13.39
19880 3RD AVE POWER PANEL 01-510-000-56150 22.81
19880 MEM FLD PKG LOT 01-510-000-56150 24.45
19880 WEST SIDE BALLFLD LITES 01-510-000-58650 25.00
19880 MEM FLD COMPLEX 01-510-000-56150 196.31
19880 GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE 01-510-000~-58650 37.00
19880 OTUMBA PK WALKWAY 01-510-000-56150 16.70
19880 QUINCY ST BALLFLD 01-510-000-58650 37.00



DATE: 02/13/2024 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 6
TIME: 14:53:20 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP4430ZN

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 02/20/2024
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND ,
PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS

19880 18T AVE CHARGING STATION 01-510-000-56150 37.36

19880 SIGN SHED 01-510-000-56150 48.80
19880 SIGN SHED 01-510-000-58650 10.00
19880 CHERRY BLOSSOM PK 01-510-000-56150 13.39
19880 CHERRY BLOSSOM PK 01-510-000-58650 15.00
19880 TREE TRIMMING 01-510-000-58450 1,000.00
LAU'S LAU'S AUTO CARE CENTER INC WHEEL ALIGNMENT 01-510-000-58600 89.95
LAU'S BALANCE WHEELS 01-510-000-58600 19.90
LUX LUXEMBURG IMPLEMENT COMPANY HYDRAULIC FILTERS 01-510-000-51900 332.10
LUX HYDRO TRANSMISSION OIL 01-510-000-51900 410.04
LUX BELT 01-510-000-51900 97.52

TOTAL 4,398.36

TOTAL PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS 4,398.36

MUNICIPAL DOCKS

19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 36 S NEENAH AVE PKG LOT LITES 01-550-000-56150 101.08
19880 38 S NEENAH AVE PAVILLION 01-550~-000-56150 20.19
19880 38 S NEENAH AVE PAVILLION 01-550-000-58650 10.00
19880 S NEENAH AVE RESTROOM 01-550-000-56150 32.89
19880 S NEENAH AVE RESTROOM 01-550-000-58650 25.00
20070 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC HOSTING FEE NOV & DEC 01-550-000-58999 108.00

TOTAL 297.16

TOTAL MUNICIPAL DOCKS 297.16

WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS

19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 92 E MAPLE ST DOCK/LTS 01-570-000-56150 21.63
19880 DC MUSEUM WALKWAY 01-570-000-56150 63.09
19880 DC MUSEUM PKG LOT 01-570-000-56150 83.91
19880 "JUNIPER STREET WALKWAY LITES 01-570-000-56150 35.28
19880 JUNIPER ST PRKING LOT 01-570-000-56150 27.10
19880 PENNSYLVANIA ST DOCK 01-570-000-58650 39.00
19880 KENTUCKY ST WTRENT 01-570-000-56150 128.02
19880 92 E MAPLE ST DOCK 01-570-000-58650 10.00
19880 1ST AVE MARINA/RESTROOM 01-570-000-56150 442.10
19880 18T AVE MARINA/RESTROOM 01-570-000-58650 61.40
19880 KENTUCKY ST CITY PKG RAMP 01-570-000-56150 171.56
19880 KENTCUKY ST CITY MARINA 01-570-000-58650 37.00

TOTAL 1,120.09

TOTAL WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS 1,120.09

COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVLPMT

04549 DOOR COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPME 1ST QTR COMMITTMENT 01-900-000-55750 7,925.00
13582 WIS COMMERCIAL PORTS ASSOC. 2024 ASSOCIATION DUES 01-900-000-56000 250.00
PREVEA PREVEA HEALTH OCCUPTNL HEALTH PRE EMPLOY SCREEN 01-900-000-58999 184.75
TOTAL 8,359.75
TOTAL COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVLPMT 8,359.75
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 151,168.94

CAPITAL FUND
COMPUTER

HEARTBUS HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS,LLC 4 WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS 10-125-000-59040 2,152.84

TOTAL 2,152.84




DATE: 02/13/2024
TIME: 14:53:20
ID: AP44307ZN

VENDOR # NAME

CAPITAL FUND
COMPUTER

CITY HALL
CITY HALL EXPENSE

04966 EAGLE MECHANICAL INC

FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXPENSE
PAULCONW CONWAY SHIELD

ROADWAYS/STREETS
ANNUAL RESURFACING & BASE REP.
20070 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC
GREATLAK GREAT LAKES GRADING
WHITECAP WHITE CAP L.P
WHITECAP

CABLE TV
CABLE TV / GENERAL
CABLE TV / GENERAL

03159 SPECTRUM
